indicative rates of instruments with similar risk profiles or quoted prices at balance sheet date.

Deposits From Customers, Deposits of Banks and Othe r Financial Institutions and securities
sold under repurchase agreements

Subordinated term loans, Redeemable Unsecured Subor dinated bonds, Medium Term Notes,
Exchangeable Bonds, ICULS, INCPS, Hybrid securities , Term Loans and Stapled Capital
securities ("Borrowings")

The fair value of the other financial assets and other financial liabilities, which are considered short term in
nature, are estimated to be approximately their carrying value.

As assumptions were made regarding risk characteristics of the various financial instruments, discount rates,
future expected loss experience and other factors, changes in the uncertainties and assumptions could
materially affect these estimates and the resulting value estimates.

127
AmBank (M) Berhad

Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 March 2009

   Company No. 8515–D

56. RECLASSIFICATION OF SECURITIES

Before
reclassification

 Increase/
(Decrease) in

reclassification
 After

reclassification
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Effect on Balance Sheet as at 30 September 2008

The Group and the Bank
Securities held-for-trading 1,678,356   (500,787) 1,177,569
Securities available for sale 4,956,006   500,787 5,456,793
Available for sale reserve (134,342)   (22,200) (156,542)
Unappropriated profits 1,135,875   17,200 1,153,075

Before
reclassification

 Increase/
(Decrease)

reclassification
 After

reclassification
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Effect on Income Statement for the period
   ended 30 September 2008

The Group and the Bank

Revenue 2,342,136 22,200 2,364,336

Other operating income 5,860 22,200 28,060
Taxation (140,593) (5,000) (145,593)
Profit after taxation 400,808 17,200 418,008

Carrying value  Fair value

 Mark-to-market
loss taken up in

Available for
sale reserve

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
The Group and the Bank
as at 31 March 2009
Securities reclassified 531,373 489,175 42,198

During the 2nd quarter of financial year 2009, the Bank adopted Bank Negara Malaysia’s Circular on the
Reclassification of Securities under Specific Circumstances which allow banking institutions to reclassify securities
in held-for-trading category under the Revised Guidelines of Financial reporting for Licensed Institutions (BNM/GP
8). The provisions in this Circular shall override the existing requirements of BNM/GP8 in relation to the
reclassification of securities into or out of the held-for-trading category and are effective from 1 July 2008 until 31
December 2009.The effects of the reclassification were as follows: